
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket ______ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Commission Staff Petition 

for Exemption from WAC 480-109-300 upon the persons and entities listed on the Service 

List below via electronic, addressed as shown below. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 23rd day of April 2020. 

 

/s/ Krista L. Gross 

Legal Administrative Manager 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 / krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 
 

 

For Avista: 

David Meyer 

VP and Chief Counsel  

Avista Corporation  

1411 E. Mission, MSC-27 

Spokane, WA  99220-3727 

david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

avistadockets@avistacorp.com 

 

For Pacific Power: 

Katherine McDowell 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

katherine@mcd-law.com 

etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

For Puget Sound Energy:  

Sheree S. Carson 

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

(425) 635-1422 

scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

 

For Public Counsel:   

Lisa W. Gafken 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 

For NWEC:   
Wendy Gerlitz 

Senior Policy Associate 

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 621-0094 

wendy@nwenergy.org 

joni@nwenergy.org 

irion@sanger-law.com 

marie@sanger-law.com 

amy@nwenergy.org 
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For Sierra Club:   
Jessica Yarnall Loarie 

2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA  94612 

jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org 

andrea.issod@sierraclub.org 

miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 

doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

info@washington.sierraclub.org 

 

 

In addition, the WUTC Records  

Center will email a copy of these 

documents to all interested parties in 

Docket UE-190652. 
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